W
IR
E
 &
 C
A
B
L

NOW!
W
IR
E
 &
 C
A
B
L
E
732 for orders, call 800.233.6261   for system sales and support, call 800.234.7971   www.adiglobal.com/us
W i r e  &  C a b l e
GET IT
NOW!
Part Number Construction Style Shield Listing Jacket
WG-1214 (1214) 18/2 STR 16/30 BC HomeWorks Dimmer & Switch Aluminum Mylar TC Drain CM Gray
WG-1215 (1215) 18/4 STR 16/30 BC HomeWorks Dimmer & Switch Aluminum Mylar TC Drain CM Gray
WG-1202 (1202) 22/2 STR 7/30 BC Vareo Dimmer & Switch Aluminum Mylar TC Drain CM Gray
WG-1244 (1244) 22/1pr Low Cap Data 18/2
Power
Keypad Data/Grafik Eye 3000 22/1pr Aluminum Mylar
TC Drain
CM Blue/
Yel Stripe
WG-1260 (1260) 22/1pr Low Cap Data 12/2
Power 18/1 Ground
Grafik Eye 4000/6000 22/1pr Aluminum Mylar
TC Drain
CM Blue
WG-3214 (3214) 18/2 STR 16/30 BC HomeWorks Dimmer & Switch Aluminum Mylar TC Drain CMP White
WG-3216 (3216) 18/4 STR 16/30 BC HomeWorks Dimmer & Switch Aluminum Mylar TC Drain CMP White
WG-3202 (3202) 22/2 STR 7/30 BC Vareo Dimmer & Switch Aluminum Mylar TC Drain CMP White
A. Security - Jacketed OAS, Gen Purpose Rated
WG-12061109  (12061109)
•	22/6 STR OAS 1M BX GRY
WG-12065509  (12065509)
•	22/6 STR OAS 5C BX GRY
WG-12145509  (12145509)
•	18/2 STR OAS 5C BX GRY
WG-12165509  (12165509)
•	18/6 STR OAS 5C BX GRY
    Security - Jacketed OAS, Plenum Rated
WG-32065512  (32065512)
•	22/6 STR OAS CL2P5C BX BGE
    Multi-Conductor Cable - Overall Shielded
WG-12041109  (12041109)
•	22/4 STR OAS IM BX GRY
WG-12141109  (12141109)
•	18/2 STR OAS 1M BX GRY
WG-32041112  (32041112)
•	22/4 STR OAS CL2P 1M BX BGE
WG-32141112  (32141112)
•	18/2 STR OAS CL2P 1M BX BGE
B. Security - Jacketed, Unshielded, Plenum Rated
WG-31041112  (31041112)
•	22/4 STR JKT CL2P 1M BX BGE
WG-31045512  (31045512)
•	22/4 STR JKT CL2P 5C BX BGE
WG-31145512  (31145512)
•	18/2 STR JKT CL2P 5C BX BGE
C. ProfusionTM Access Control Cable
•	Wire for door strike, card reader, door contact & REX
•	Individual cables effortlessly detach, unlike other
jacket-less bundled constructions
•	Eliminates cold weather cracking problems
WG-12985099  (12985099)
•	Non-plenum
WG-32955099  (32955099)
•	Plenum
D. Control Cables for Lutron
A
D
B
C
GET IT
NOW!
select the best
For more information, please visit www.honeywellcable.com.
© 2012 Honeywell International Inc. All rights reserved.
Whatever your application, we’ve got a cable for that.
Now more than ever you need to meet critical performance

WG-11181101  (11181101)
•	18/2 STR JKT 1M BX WHT
WG-11181109  (11181109)
•	18/2 STR JKT 1M BX GRY
WG-11185501  (11185501)
•	18/2 STR JKT 5C BX WHT
WG-11185509  (11185509)
•	18/2 STR JKT 5C BX GRY
WG-11191109  (11191109)
•	18/4 STR JKT 1M BX GRY
WG-11195501  (11195501)
•	18/4 STR JKT 5C BX WHT
WG-11195509  (11195509)
•	18/4 STR JKT 5C BX GRY
B. Control Cables for Crestron Systems
WG-5088 (5088)
•	24/4pr Cat5e 200 MHz CMP
C. Category 5e CM (Image not shown)
•	CM Listed for general purpose use
•	Requirements for Cat 5e and is tested to 350MHz

IR
E
 &
 C
A
B
L
E
RESIDENTIAL AVIP SOLUTIONS TOOLS & HARDWARE WIRE & CABLEINTRUSION FIRE CCTV COMMERCIAL AV NETWORK SYSTEMSACCESS POWER TELEPHONY CENTRAL VACUUM
for orders, call 800.233.6261   for system sales and support, call 800.234.7971   www.adiglobal.com/us 737
GET IT
NOW!
GET IT
NOW!
A. Jacketed Multimedia Cable
WG-5050  (5050)
•	2 x Cat5e + 2 x RG-6/U Quad Under One Jacket
WG-5066  (5066)
•	Cat5e + RG-6/U Quad Siamese 3.0 GHz
B. Profusion Jacketless Multimedia Cable
•	No degradation of individual cable performance
•	Eliminates cold weather cracking problems of bonded
cables
•	Individual cables effortlessly detach, unlike other bonded
cables
•	2 x Cat5e + 2 x RG-6/U Quad
WG-5060  (5060)
C. LL5 Fire Cable (Image not shown)
WG-55021104  (55021104)
•	16/1PR SOL LL5 1M RL RED
WG-55031004  (55031004)

•	There is only one SHARPIE© - Don’t settle for anything else
7D-32724PP  (32724PP)
E. Sharpie Industrial Fine Tip - Black
•	There is only one SHARPIE© - Don’t settle for anything else
•	Different colors for different applications or cables
•	Permanent, long-lasting ink
•	Retractable - never lose lid
7D-13763PP  (13763PP)
F. RHINO 1/4" White Heat Shrink Tubes (5')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to chemicals, solvents, grease,
heat, moisture and other harsh elements
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy
application
7D-18051  (18051)
G. RHINO 3/8" White Heat Shrink Tubes (5')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy app
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to harsh elements
7D-18053  (18053)
H. RHINO 1/2" White Heat Shrink Tubes (5')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy app
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to harsh elements
7D-18055  (18055)
A
B
C
D

B
L
E
RESIDENTIAL AVIP SOLUTIONS TOOLS & HARDWARE WIRE & CABLEINTRUSION FIRE CCTV COMMERCIAL AV NETWORK SYSTEMSACCESS POWER TELEPHONY CENTRAL VACUUM
for orders, call 800.233.6261   for system sales and support, call 800.234.7971   www.adiglobal.com/us 745
GET IT
NOW!
W i r e  A c c e s s o r i e s
A. RHINO 3/8" Yellow Heat Shrink Tubes (5')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to chemicals, solvents, grease,
heat, moisture and other harsh elements
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy
application
7D-18054  (18054)
B. RHINO 3/4" White Heat Shrink Tubes (5')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to chemicals, solvents, grease,
heat, moisture and other harsh elements
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy
application
7D-18057  (18057)
C. RHINO 1/2" Yellow Vinyl (18')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to chemicals, solvents, grease,
heat, moisture and other harsh elements
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy
application
7D-18432  (18432)
D. RHINO 1/2" Orange Vinyl (18')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to chemicals, solvents, grease,
heat, moisture and other harsh elements
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy
application
7D-18435  (18435)
E. RHINO 1/2" Red Vinyl (18')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to chemicals, solvents, grease,
heat, moisture and other harsh elements
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy
application
7D-18438  (18438)
F. RHINO 1/2" Green Vinyl (18')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to chemicals, solvents, grease,
heat, moisture and other harsh elements
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy
application
7D-18441  (18441)
G. RHINO 3/8" White Vinyl (18')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy app
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to harsh elements
7D-18443  (18443)
H. RHINO 1/2" White Vinyl (18')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy app
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to harsh elements
7D-18444  (18444)
A
B
C
D

 &
 C
A
B
L
E
746 for orders, call 800.233.6261   for system sales and support, call 800.234.7971   www.adiglobal.com/us
GET IT
NOW!
W i r e  A c c e s s o r i e s
A. RHINO 3/4" White Vinyl (18')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy app
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to harsh elements
7D-18445  (18445)
B. RHINO 1/2" White Flexible Nylon Labels (11.5')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy app
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to harsh elements
7D-18488  (18488)
C. RHINO 3/4" White Flexible Nylon Labels (11.5')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy app
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to harsh elements
7D-18489  (18489)
D. RHINO 1/2" Yellow Flexible Nylon Labels (11.5')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to harsh elements
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy app
7D-18490  (18490)
E. RHINO 3/4" Yellow Flexible Nylon Labels (11.5')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy app
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to harsh elements
7D-18491  (18491)
F. RHINO 3/8" Clear Permanent Poly Labels (18')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy app
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are
smear-proof and resistant to harsh elements
7D-18508  (18508)
G. RHINO 1" White Flexible Nylon Labels (5')
•	Use with RHINO 3000, 5200 or 6000 label printers
•	Industrial-strength adhesive; split-back design for easy app
•	Thermal transfer print technology produces labels that are

Type
WG-44411001 FPL 18/2 Twist Mid Cap/OAS 1000' Reel
WG-44421004 FPL 16/2 Twist Mid Cap/OAS 1000' Reel
WG-44441004 FPL 12/2 Twist Mid Cap/OAS 1000' Reel
FPL Solid, Zip Cord
Part Number Cable
Type
AWG/#
Cond.
Twisted
Parallel/Zip
Jacketed
Overall Shield
Package
Type
WG-40025504 FPL 18/2 Parallel Zip 500' Box
WG-40045004 FPL 14/2 Parallel Zip 500' Box
FPL Solid Multi-Conductor, Jacketed, Shielded
Part Number Cable
Type
AWG/#
Cond.
Twisted
Parallel/Zip
Jacketed
Overall Shield
Package
Type
WG-42025504 FPL 18/2 Twist JKT/OAS 500' Box
WG-42035504 FPL 18/4 Twist JKT/OAS 500' Box
WG-42065504 FPL 16/2 Twist JKT/OAS 500' Box
WG-42085004 FPL 14/2 Twist JKT/OAS 500' Reel
WG-42105004 FPL 12/2 Twist JKT/OAS 500' Reel
FPL Solid Multi-Conductor, Jacketed, Un-Shielded
Part Number Cable
Type
AWG/#
Cond.
Twisted
Parallel/Zip
Jacketed
Overall Shield
Package
Type
WG-41015504 FPL 22/4 Parallel Jacketed 500' Box
WG-41065504 FPL 18/2 Twist Jacketed 500' Box
WG-41075504 FPL 18/4 Parallel Jacketed 500' Box
WG-41085004 FPL 18/6 Twist Jacketed 500' Reel
WG-41115504 FPL 16/2 Twist Jacketed 500' Box
WG-41125004 FPL 16/4 Twist Jacketed 500' Reel
WG-41136104 FPL 14/2 Twist Jacketed 500' Reel
WG-41155004 FPL 12/2 Twist Jacketed 500' Reel
New York City Approved
Part Number Cable
Type
AWG/#
Cond.
Twisted
Parallel/Zip
Jacketed
Overall Shield
Package
Type
WG-55021004 LL5 16/1 Pr. Twist Jacketed 1000' Reel
WG-55031004 LL5 16/2 Pr. Twist Jacketed 1000' Reel
WG-55041004 LL5 14/1 Pr. Twist Jacketed 1000' Reel
WG-55061004 LL5 14/2 Pr. Twist Jacketed 1000' Reel
WG-55521004 LL5 16/1 Pr. Twist 1000' Reel
WG-55531004 LL5 16/2 Pr. Twist 1000' Reel
WG-55541004 LL5 14/1 Pr. Twist 1000' Reel
WG-55555004 LL5 14/2 Pr. Twist 500' Reel
FPLP Solid Multi-Conductor, Jacketed, Shielded
Part Number Cable
Type
AWG/#
Cond.
Twisted
Parallel/Zip
Jacketed
Overall Shield
Package
Type
WG-46025504 FPLP 18/2 Twist JKT/OAS 500' Box
WG-46035004 FPLP 18/4 Twist JKT/OAS 500' Reel
WG-46065004 FPLP 16/2 Twist JKT/OAS 500' Reel
WG-46085004 FPLP 14/2 Twist JKT/OAS 500' Reel
FPLP Solid Multi-Conductor, Jacketed, Un-Shielded
Part Number Cable
Type
AWG/#
Cond.
Twisted
Parallel/Zip
Jacketed
Overall Shield
Package
Type
WG-45065504 FPLP 18/2 Twist Jacketed 500' Box
WG-45075504 FPLP 18/4 Twist Jacketed 500' Box
WG-45085004 FPLP 18/6 Twist Jacketed 500' Reel
WG-45115504 FPLP 16/2 Twist Jacketed 500' Box
WG-45125004 FPLP 16/4 Twist Jacketed 500' Reel
WG-45135004 FPLP 14/2 Twist Jacketed 500' Reel
WG-45155004 FPLP 12/2 Twist Jacketed 500’ Reel
Article 760
The scope of this article covers the installation of wiring and equipment of fire alarm systems including all
circuits controlled and powered by the fire alarm system including fire detection and alarm notification, guard’s
tour, sprinkler waterflow, and sprinkler supervisory systems; circuits controlled and powered by the fire alarm